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CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY: DELAWARE

The Slate Group LLC 05/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: HWP Company LLC |
|Street Address:  ||1150 15th Street N.W. |
lcity: |washington |
|State/Country: |IDISTRICT OF coLUMBIA |
|Postal Code: |[20071 |
[Entity Type: ||LLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |
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Fax Number: (202)776-2222 ®
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempl is unsuccessful.
Phone: 2027762929
Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com
Correspondent Name: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Ste. 800
Address Line 4. Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13071.0003 SOCIAL CODE
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell H. Stabbe
Signature: /Mitchell H. Stabbe/
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Date: H 05/11/2011

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment Slate Group LLC#page1.tif
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (“Agreement”) entered into by and between The
Slate Group LLC, formerly known as WashingtonPost.Newsweek Interactive Company, LLC
(“Assignor”), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1350 Connecticut Avenue, N.-W.,
Suite 410, Washington, DC 20036, and WP Company LLC (“Assignee”), a Delaware limited
liability company, located at 1150 15th Street N.W., Washington, DC 20071, is effective nunc
pro tunc as of January 3, 2011.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks set forth in Exhibit A (the “Marks”),
which are registered or are the subject of pending applications in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor’s right, title and interest in the Marks,
the registrations and applications therefor and the goodwill associated therewith; AND

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which
the Marks pertain and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor’s right, title, and interest in
and to the Marks, including the registrations and applications therefor and the goodwill of the
business symbolized thereby.

iy
Signed this 3~ day of May, 2011.

SLATE GROUP LLC

By: &N C G */éwm
Eric Lieberman
Secretary
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EXHIBIT A

Mark

SPRIG

THE TRAIL

THE GENE POOL

A MIGHTY APPETITE
BENCH CONFERENCE
CAMERA WORKS
CAPITAL WEATHER GANG
DC SCOUT

DIGITAL INK

DIVINE IMPULSES

FREE RANGE ON FOOD
GOING OUT GURUS

GOT PLANS?
GOVERNMENT INC.
GREASE ON YOUR HANDS
KIDSPOST.COM

LIVE ONLINE and DESIGN
MYWASHINGTONPOST.COM
POLITICAL BROWSER
POLITICAL PLAYERS
POST GLOBAL
POSTGLOBAL

POST MORTEM

RIGHT MATTERS
PRAYING FIELDS

THE CHECKOUT

THE FIX

THE GOD VOTE

THINK TANK TOWN
UNDER GOD
WASHINGTONJOBS.COM
WASHINGTONPOST.COM
THE TRAIL

WP and DESIGN

YOU LIVE HERE
NIGHTLIFE AGENDA
POSTMARKS

THE HEARING

THE CAPITOL DISH
SERVICE ALLEY

TROVE

SERVICE ALLEY and DESIGN
PostWeather.com

THE CAPITOL DISH and DESIGN
DIGITAL INK

DIGITAL INK

RECORDED: 05/11/2011

Serial No.
77/975,744
77/283,392
77/390,354
77/287,276
78/893,009
76/123,095
77/319,014
77/106,406
74/665,922
77/328,176
78/910,897
78/653,919
78/653,912
77/245,527
76/616,680
76/027,983
76/075,949
76/339,653
77/572,084
76/573,844
78/879,456
77/156,143
77/315,771
77/250,075
77/336,823
78/841,890
77/061,037
77/251,417
78/908,223
77/336,805
75/853,693
75/390,194
77/245,498
75/554,074
75/741,910
77/177,279
77/525,567
77/721,443
85/148,716
85/149,413
85/168,413
85/196,131
85/204,650
85/203,593
160184

Registration No,

3,535,282
3,562,753
3,528,956
3,430,294
3,215,867
2,682,321
3,490,055

2,017,006
3,487,756
3,220,199
3,195,839
3,207,505
3,429,971
3,204,831
2,713,964
2,593,713
2,685,817
3,735,819
2,999,864
3,743,407
3,364,749
3,504,111
3,439,656
3,487,787
3,196,787
3,267,638
3,429,999
3,294,008
3,467,271
2,489,602
2,346,367
3,429,969
2,424,421
2,646,218
3,384,395

3,711,919

160184
591012
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