TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Slate Group LLC		105/03/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WP Company LLC
Street Address:	1150 15th Street N.W.
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20071
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85036881	SOCIAL CODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027762929

Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Ste. 800
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13071.0003 SOCIAL CODE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell H. Stabbe	
Signature:	/Mitchell H. Stabbe/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0155

OP \$40,00 85036881

900191641

Date:	05/11/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment Slate Group source=Trademark Assignment Slate Group	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") entered into by and between The Slate Group LLC, formerly known as WashingtonPost.Newsweek Interactive Company, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1350 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 410, Washington, DC 20036, and WP Company LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1150 15th Street N.W., Washington, DC 20071, is effective *nunc pro tunc* as of January 3, 2011.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks set forth in Exhibit A (the "Marks"), which are registered or are the subject of pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, the registrations and applications therefor and the goodwill associated therewith; AND

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations and applications therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed this $\frac{3}{4}$ day of May, 2011.

SLATE GROUP LLC

By: Enc Lieberman

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0157

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
SPRIG	77/975,744	3,535,282
THE TRAIL	77/283,392	3,562,753
THE GENE POOL	77/390,354	3,528,956
A MIGHTY APPETITE	77/287,276	3,430,294
BENCH CONFERENCE	78/893,009	3,215,867
CAMERA WORKS	76/123,095	2,682,321
CAPITAL WEATHER GANG	77/319,014	3,490,055
DC SCOUT	77/106,406	•
DIGITAL INK	74/665,922	2,017,006
DIVINE IMPULSES	77/328,176	3,487,756
FREE RANGE ON FOOD	78/910,897	3,220,199
GOING OUT GURUS	78/653,919	3,195,839
GOT PLANS?	78/653,912	3,207,505
GOVERNMENT INC.	77/245,527	3,429,971
GREASE ON YOUR HANDS	76/616,680	3,204,831
KIDSPOST.COM	76/027,983	2,713,964
LIVE ONLINE and DESIGN	76/075,949	2,593,713
MYWASHINGTONPOST.COM	76/339,653	2,685,817
POLITICAL BROWSER	77/572,084	3,735,819
POLITICAL PLAYERS	76/573,844	2,999,864
POST GLOBAL	78/879,456	3,743,407
POSTGLOBAL	77/156,143	3,364,749
POST MORTEM	77/315,771	3,504,111
RIGHT MATTERS	77/250,075	3,439,656
PRAYING FIELDS	77/336,823	3,487,787
THE CHECKOUT	78/841,890	3,196,787
THE FIX	77/061,037	3,267,638
THE GOD VOTE	77/251,417	3,429,999
THINK TANK TOWN	78/908,223	3,294,008
UNDER GOD	77/336,805	3,467,271
WASHINGTONJOBS.COM	75/853,693	2,489,602
WASHINGTONPOST.COM	75/390,194	2,346,367
THE TRAIL	77/245,498	3,429,969
WP and DESIGN	75/554,074	2,424,421
YOU LIVE HERE	75/741,910	2,646,218
NIGHTLIFE AGENDA	77/177,279	3,384,395
POSTMARKS	77/525,567	2,001,020
THE HEARING	77/721,443	3,711,919
THE CAPITOL DISH	85/148,716	-,,
SERVICE ALLEY	85/149,413	
TROVE	85/168,413	
SERVICE ALLEY and DESIGN	85/196,131	
PostWeather.com	85/204,650	
THE CAPITOL DISH and DESIGN	85/203,593	
DIGITAL INK	160184	160184

RECORDED: 05/11/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0158